PASSPORT FEl.:TE

SALES

NAPOLEONIC WAR HIP 1545

War Front - Naples Parade, by Street Cry

Selling Thursday, November 17 in Barn 40

Lightly raced War Front colt
Graded Stakes placed

Consistent on the work tab

PEDIGREE

¢

Last Race: Better Talk Now Stakes
8/28/22

Finish: 3rd

Track: Saratoga

Trainer: Chad Brown

Conditions Left: N2X/STK

ANALYSIS

maiden first out at Tampa Bay Downs in January of this year and won an allowance race at

Belmont prepping for the summer turf stakes. He ran second behind WIT in the G2 Pennine
Ridge. His only poor result was in the Belmont Derby where the ten furlongs was too long for
him as he is a true 8-9F turf horse.

NAPOLEONIC WAR has been running consistently since January 2022 and comes into the sale
after being in light training at Silver Springs Farm in Kentucky. There is still the option to move
him up with a gelding.
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NAPOLEONIC WAR

War Front - Naples Parade, by Street Cry

HIP 5145

THORO-GRAPH

NAPOLEONIC WAR
2-YEAR-OLD 3-YEAR-OLD
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LOOKING AHEAD

NAPOLEONIC WAR returned to his
career best figures after cutting
back in distance from the
Belmont Derby to the mile Better
Talk Now Stakes where he finished

a closing third.

NAPOLEONIC WAR can run anywhere there is a turf course and still has his N2X conditions. As
he has performed well at stakes level, we have mapped out a potential stakes plan for him.

DATE TRACK RACE

Dec-26  FG Buddy Diliberto Memorial
Jan-21 FG Colonel E.R. Bradley S
Feb-4 SA Thunder Road (G3)

Feb-4 TAM Tampa Bay Stakes (G3)
Apr-1 GP Appleton Stakes (G3)

AGE
3yo+
3yo+
4yo+
4yo+
4yo+

PURSE

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$175,000
$150,000

DIST/SURF.
85F, T
8.5F, T
8F, T
8.5F, T
8F, T




